

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 52967/2018, 52968/2018, 52969/2018, in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11187-11188/2018

V.C. GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 29720/2017 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 102542/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
102544/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 102547/2017

FOR ON IA 102547/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 102548/2017)

Diary No(s). 30311/2017 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 102034/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
102036/2017)

Diary No(s). 28711/2017 (XIV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 89346/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
89347/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 89348/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 89349/2017

FOR ON IA 89349/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 89350/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 92789/2017

FOR ON IA 92789/2017)

Diary No(s). 29717/2017 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 101359/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
101361/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 101364/2017

FOR ON IA 101364/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 101366/2017)

Diary No(s). 30173/2017 (XIV)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 100599/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
100601/2017
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 100603/2017
FOR ON IA 100603/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 100607/2017)

Diary No(s). 30169/2017 (XIV)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 101404/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
101405/2017
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 101408/2017
FOR ON IA 101408/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 101409/2017)

Date : 04-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Ms. Neha Meena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 11187-11188/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 2 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Diary No. 28711/2017

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 has not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance.

Four weeks' time is given to respondent Nos. 8 to 12 to file counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 4 to 7 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks, as a last chance.

Service of notice is complete qua other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Diary No. 29717/2017

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 has not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance.

Four weeks' time is given to respondent Nos. 8 to 11 to file counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 4 and 6 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks, as a last chance.

Service of notice is complete qua other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Diary No. 29720/2017

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 has not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance.

Four weeks' time is given to respondent No. 10 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Diary No. 30169/2017

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 has not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance.

Four weeks' time is given to respondent Nos. 8 to 11 to file counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 6 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks, as a last chance.

Service of notice is complete qua other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Diary No. 30173/2017

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 has not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance.

Four weeks' time is given to respondent Nos. 8 to 11 to file counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 6 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks', as a last chance.

Service of notice is complete qua other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Diary No. 30311/2017

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 has not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance.

Four weeks' time is given to respondent Nos. 5 to 9 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel appearing for the parties have pointed out there is mistake in the office report. Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 6 submits that he has on 21.8.2018 filed a letter stating therein that the letter has been processed in the main matter i.e. in SLP(C) Nos. 11187-11188 of 2018. Registry to verify the same and needful be done at the earliest.

List again on 4.12.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG